VMC-26LCD-PW1
Article-No.: 90552
26" Prof. 16:9 LCD Colour Monitor, 4x
CVBS, Y/C, RGB, 2x Audio, 24VDC/230VAC
Mainfeatures
Professional LCD/TFT Monitor for PC and Security 26" Screen Size for 16:9 (4:3) Image Display
Built-in 4-channel Real Time Multiplexer Switchable PAL/NTSC Selection/Integr. Loudspeakers
Full and Multi Screen Display/2x Digital Zoom Integrated Memory Function for up to 60 Images
Multiple Language On-screen Menu Driven Set-up Resolution of 1366x768 Pixels
4x CVBS Inputs, S-Video, RGB, Alarm, Audio Inputs Quick Signal Switching
Specifications
Series Combo System
Certificates CE
Video inputs (type) CVBS, Y/C, RGB, Component Video
Response time typical 6.5 ms
PC interfaces RGB
Contrast ratio typical 2500:1
Brightness typical 450 cd/m²
Housing material Metal
Colour (housing) silver grey
Screen size 26"
Viewing angle bottom 88°
Viewing angle right 88°
Viewing angle top 88°
Viewing angle left 88°
Resolution pixels 1366 x 768
Audio inputs 2
Video inputs (amount) 4
1
Specifications (continued)
Serial interfaces no
Interfaces external storage -
Remote access no
Compression standard -
Intergrated writer no
Control units (external) Remote Control
Series Combo System
Video standard PAL/NTSC
Display element Colour TFT/LCD
Screen size 26"
Screen Size (cm) 66.04 cm
Active display area (H/V) 575x323mm
Pixel format 1366 (H) x 768 (V) / 0.4215x0.4215mm
Pixel fault class ISO 13406-2, Class II
Screen formats 16:9, 4:3
Scanning method Digital progressive scan (Frame/Motion mode)
Resolution pixels 1366 x 768
Colour scales 16.7Mio (8 Bit)
Contrast ratio typical 2500:1
Brightness typical 450 cd/m²
Viewing angle top 88°
Viewing angle right 88°
Viewing angle bottom 88°
Viewing angle left 88°
Light source 6UCCFL
Response time typical 6.5 ms
PC interfaces RGB
PC interfaces Analog RGB (0.714Vp-p, 75ohms), H & V sync. (TTL), 15
-pin D-Sub
Video inputs (type) CVBS, Y/C, RGB, Component Video
Video inputs 4x CVBS: 1Vp-p, 75ohms, BNC  Y/C: Y= 0.7Vp-p, C= 0.3Vp
-p, 75ohms, 4-pin MiniDIN. Loop-through inputs, automatic
75ohms termination
Video inputs (amount) 4
Video outputs 3x 1Vp-p, CVBS, 75ohms, BNC (Monitor, Record, Spot)
Component video input 1x 1Vp-p, 75ohms, 3x Cinch (1080i, 720p, 480p, 480i
YPbPr)
Audio inputs 2
Audio output power 2x 5W
Alarm output 1x NO/NC contact
Menu languages English, German, French, Spanish, Italian, Polish, Russian
Intergrated writer no
Interfaces external storage -
Serial interfaces no
Compression standard -
Multiplexer Built-in 4-ch. real time multiplexer
Digital Zoom 2x
Recording Up to 60 still images
2
Specifications (continued)
External adjustments On-screen control, Input selection, Multiplexer control, Digital
Zoom, Recording and playback, Alarm reset, ON/OFF
Control units (external) Remote Control
Remote access no
Remote control Wireless remote control enabled
Password protection Key lock and menu password enabled
Supply voltage 24VDC, 100-240VAC, 50/60Hz
Power consumption 130W
Temperature range (Operation) 0 ~ +40°C
Housing material Metal
Mount VESA standard (4 threads M4, 100x100mm)
Colour (housing) silver grey
Dimensions (HxWxD) See drawing
Weight 18kg
Parts supplied PSU 100~240V/12VDC with power cord, Driver CD, VGA
cable, IR remote control unit, Multiple language manual
Certificates CE
Options Table stand, Wall and ceiling brackets
Optional Accessories
Image Artikel-Nr. / Typ Description
LCD-ST/PW23/26 Desktop Mount for 23" and 26"LCD Monitor Series, Aluminium
Finish
VMC-LCD/WMB-3 Wall Mount Bracket, Pan and Tiltable for LCD Monitors
VMC-LCD/CMB-2 Ceiling Mount Bracket, Pan and Tiltable for LCD Monitors from
23"
Technical Drawing
3
Your partner for eneo products:
4